

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.A.S.Nos.555 of 2010 & 65 of 2015

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	19.03.2025	<u>RNT,J & MRK,J</u> Sri M.R.K.Chakravarthy, learned counsel representing Sri M.V.Durga Prasad, learned counsel for the appellants (in A.S.No.555 of 2010) is present. 2. Learned counsel for the respondent is not present. 3. Learned counsel for the appellants seeks further time. 4. Paper book is already filed. 5. Post the matter on 02.04.2025 under the caption 'for hearing'. _____ RNT,J _____ MRK,J MDP	

